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Canadian military most trusted institution

Supreme Court, Auditor General follow

TORONTO MAY 26™, 2014 - In a random sampling of public opinion taken by the
Forum Poll™ among 1692 Canadians 18 years of age and older, close to one half say
they have "a great deal of trust" in the Canadian military (44%), followed by about
one third who say this of the Supreme Court (39%) and the Auditor General (35%).
After these, about one quarter have strong trust in the RCMP (26%) and the Chief
Electoral Officer (24%).

Institutions which do not fare so well include the Prime Minister's Office (10%), the
respondents' provincial government (12%), the Parliamentary Budget Officer (10%)
or, especially, parliament (7%) and the senate (6%). The highest trust rating for a
provincial government is in Manitoba/Saskatchewan (30%). Even among
Conservative voters, the PMO is only given a strong trust rating by just more than
one quarter (28%).

The PMO and the senate have the highest negatives ("do not trust at all" - 25%
each) followed by the respondent's provincial government (19%). The highest
negatives for a provincial government are in BC (25%), followed by Quebec (18%)
and Alberta (18%). Distrust of the PMO is highest in Atlantic Canada (33%), Quebec
(30%) and BC (29%).

“The military is always held in high esteem in Canada, but it is surprising to see
the Auditor General's office has created such a high level of trust, largely through
the efforts of Sheila Fraser. It is also refreshing to see that our judiciary is also
trusted," said Forum Research President, Dr. Lorne Bozinoff.

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D. is the president and founder of Forum Research. He can be
reached at |bozinoff@forumresearch.com or at (416) 960-9603.
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HIGHLIGHTS:

e Close to one half say they
have "a great deal of trust" in
the Canadian military (44%),
followed by about one third
who say this of the Supreme
Court (39%) and the Auditor
General (35%).

e |nstitutions which do not fare
so well include the Prime
Minister's Office (10%), the
respondents' provincial
government (12%), the
Parliamentary Budget Officer
(10%) or, especially,
parliament (7%) and the
senate (6%).

e The PMO and the senate
have the highest negatives.

e “The military is always held in
high esteem in Canada, but it
is surprising to see the
Auditor General's office has
created such a high level of
trust, largely through the
efforts of Sheila Fraser. It is
also refreshing to see that
our judiciary is also trusted,"
said Forum Research

President, Dr. Lorne Bozinoff.
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Methodology

The Forum Poll™ was conducted by Forum Research with the results based on an
interactive voice response telephone survey of 1694 randomly selected
Canadians 18 years of age and older. The poll was conducted on May 22-23",
2014.

Results based on the total sample are considered accurate +/- 2%, 19 times out of
20. Subsample results will be less accurate. Margins of error for subsample (such
as age, gender) results are available at www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp

Where appropriate, the data has been statistically weighted by age, region, and
other variables to ensure that the sample reflects the actual population according
to the latest Census data.

This research is not necessarily predictive of future outcomes, but rather,
captures opinion at one point in time. Forum Research conducted this poll as a
public service and to demonstrate our survey research capabilities. Forum houses
its poll results in the Data Library of the Department of Political Science at the
University of Toronto.

With offices across Canada and around the world, 100% Canadian-owned Forum
Research is one of the country’s leading survey research firms. This Forum
Poll™and other polls may be found at Forum's poll archive

at www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp
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Trust — Summary Table

trust trust y 67,2014
Canadian Military 44 35 13 4 4
Supreme Court of Canada 39 35 16 6 4
Auditor General of Canada 35 35 15 5 10
RCMP 26 46 19 6 3
Provincial Government 12 32 33 19 3
Prime Minister's Office 10 27 35 25 4
Parliamentary Budget Officer 10 35 25 11 18
Senate of Canada 9 25 38 25 6
Parliament 7 44 35 9 4
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Trust in the Supreme Court of Canada
‘How much trust do you have in the Supreme Court of Canada?’ TORONTO
May 26,2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @@@-
Sample 1694 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 74 62 80 76 78 80 73 74
NET: BTM2 22 33 16 21 19 17 23 21
Great deal of trust 39 34 43 41 43 38 42 36
Some trust 35 28 37 35 36 41 31 38
Not very much trust 16 23 12 14 14 15 17 16
No trust at all 6 9 4 7 4 3 6
Don't know 4 6 3 3 3 3 3 5
Region / Language
I
Sample 1694 128 397 643 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 74 83 71 75 72 70 74 75 69
NET: BTM2 22 16 25 22 19 24 20 21 26
Great deal of trust 39 46 33 43 33 34 40 42 29
Some trust 35 37 37 32 39 36 33 33 39
Not very much trust 16 13 20 16 16 16 14 15 21
No trust at all 6 3 5 6 3 8 6 6 5
Don't know 4 1 4 2 9 6 6 4 5
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 74 58 70 72 76 81 83
NET: BTM2 22 34 24 26 24 17 15
tGrLe;t deal of 39 25 36 30 36 47 51
Some trust 35 34 34 42 40 34 32
:ztst" EIVIIEEs 16 28 18 16 18 15 13
No trust at all 6 6 6 10 6 2 2
Don't know 4 8 6 2 0 3 2
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Federal Party Preference

PR . oo o [ or | ren i | otner s
102 74 61 TORONTO

Sample 1694 496 562 342
NET: TOP2 74 70 85 80 66 60 44 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 22 26 11 18 29 34 53
Great deal of trust 39 32 54 39 37 16 15
Some trust 35 38 31 41 29 43 29
Not very much trust 16 19 g 15 15 25 34
No trust at all 6 8 2 3 14 9 20
Don't know 4 4 4 2 5 6 3
Have Children / Mothers
v I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 74 75 73 76
NET: BTM2 22 22 22 21
Great deal of trust 39 42 38 39
Some trust 35 33 35 37
Not very much trust 16 18 15 19
No trust at all 6 4 7 2
Don't know 4 3 5
Education
o Secondary Some college or | Completed college Post
% Total . . graduate
school or less university or university .
studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 74 65 71 75 85
NET: BTM2 22 28 26 21 13
gfr :::s‘:ea' 39 27 33 41 55
Some trust 35 38 38 34 29
:?‘tc;et'r‘l"st 16 23 20 15 10
aNItI) trust at 6 6 7 7 3
Don't know 4 7 3 4 3
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Religion
Christi | Protestant | Evangelical ) Other Non-
o,
Tl o | | nn | et | 0 | o | ceen | Yo [T
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 | May 26%, 2014
NET:
o 74 75 78 75 71 86 76 70
NET:
B 22 20 18 19 24 12 23 26
Great
deal of 39 39 43 38 32 52 42 39
trust
Some 35 37 34 38 39 34 34 30
trust
Not
very 16 16 15 17 19 6 6 19
much
trust
No
trust at 6 4 3 2 5 6 17 7
all
Don't 4 4 4 5 5 2 1 4
know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
6 forumresearch.com




NEWS RELEASE

FORUM RESEARCH INC.

Trust in the Canadian Military

‘How much trust do you have in the Canadian Military?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @@M-
Sample 1694 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 79 74 75 82 83 85 79 79
NET: BTM2 17 21 20 15 14 12 19 16
Great deal of trust 44 40 39 49 48 45 43 45
Some trust 35 34 36 32 35 40 37 34
Not very much trust 13 15 17 11 12 11 15 12
No trust at all 4 7 4 5 2 1 4 4
Don't know 4 5 5 3 3 4 2 6
Region / Language
I
Sample 1694 128 397 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 79 85 66 86 76 81 80 83 64
NET: BTM2 17 13 27 11 23 17 16 14 29
Great deal of trust 44 59 23 53 47 45 42 51 20
Some trust 35 26 43 32 28 36 38 33 44
Not very much trust 13 11 23 7 20 14 10 10 24
No trust at all 4 1 4 4 3 3 6 4 5
Don't know 4 2 6 3 2 2 4 3 7
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 79 78 77 79 81 80 79
NET: BTM2 17 16 17 20 14 19 19
Great deal of trust 44 40 49 40 43 43 43
Some trust 35 39 28 39 38 37 37
:‘:st" ery much 13 11 13 15 14 15 14
No trust at all 4 4 4 4 0 4 6
Don't know 4 6 6 2 5 1 2
7
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Federal Party Preference

PR . oo o [ or | ren i | otner s
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Sample 1694 496 562 342
NET: TOP2 79 8 8 76 63 56 68 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 17 10 9 22 33 38 31
Great deal of trust 44 61 50 36 29 9 19
Some trust 35 27 37 40 35 47 49
Not very much trust 13 8 7 17 25 24 20
No trust at all 4 2 1 5 8 14 11
Don't know 4 2 5 3 3 6 0
Have Children / Mothers
« I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 79 78 80 78
NET: BTM2 17 18 17 15
Great deal of trust 44 44 44 42
Some trust 35 34 36 36
Not very much trust 13 14 13 11
No trust at all 4 4 4 4
Don't know 4 4 4 7
Education
o Secondary Some college or | Completed college Post
% Total . . graduate
school or less university or university .
studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 79 82 77 80 77
NET: BTM2 17 14 19 16 20
Greatdeal 48 38 48 40
of trust
Some trust 35 34 39 32 37
:?‘tc;et'r‘l"st 13 11 13 13 16
aNItI) trust at 4 3 5 3 4
Don't know 4 4 4 4 3
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Religion
Christi | Protestant | Evangelical ) Other Non-
o,
Tl o | | nn | et | 0 | o | ceen | Yo [T
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 | May 26%, 2014
NET:
TOP2 79 83 85 77 82 86 68 74
NET:
BTM2 17 13 13 22 13 12 32 22
Great
deal of 44 49 54 55 43 56 40 34
trust
Some 35 34 31 22 38 30 29 39
trust
Not
very 13 11 10 19 10 9 18 17
much
trust
No
trust at 4 3 3 3 3 3 14 5
all
Don't 4 4 2 1 5 7 0 5
know
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Trust in the Auditor General of Canada
‘How much trust do you have in the Auditor General of Canada?’ TORONTO
May 26,2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @@@-
Sample 1694 481 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 70 56 65 74 82 87 71 70
NET: BTM2 19 25 25 21 12 8 20 18
Great deal of trust 35 24 31 40 45 46 40 31
Some trust 35 32 34 34 37 41 31 39
Not very much trust 15 19 18 16 10 7 14 15
No trust at all 5 7 6 5 2 1 6 3
Don't know 10 19 11 6 6 6 9 11
Region / Language
I
Sample 1694 128 397 643 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 70 76 67 76 70 62 66 71 67
NET: BTM2 19 17 23 14 19 27 21 18 25
Great deal of trust 35 44 21 43 40 29 38 40 19
Some trust 35 32 46 32 30 33 28 31 48
Not very much trust 15 14 17 11 17 23 13 14 18
No trust at all 5 3 7 3 2 3 9 4 7
Don't know 10 7 10 10 12 11 13 11 8
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 70 53 63 76 76 77 83
NET: BTM2 19 34 22 14 17 12 14
tGrLe;t deal of 35 21 28 31 31 50 48
Some trust 35 31 35 45 45 27 35
:ztst" EIVIIEEs 15 29 15 9 16 6 13
No trust at all 5 5 7 5 2 6 2
Don't know 10 14 16 10 7 11 2
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Federal Party Preference

PR . oo o [ or | ren i | otner s
102 74 61 TORONTO

Sample 1694 496 562 342
NET: TOP2 70 75 77 70 58 65 55 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 19 16 14 21 24 21 43
Great deal of trust 35 38 45 32 30 11 13
Some trust 35 37 32 38 28 54 42
Not very much trust 15 15 12 14 15 15 34
No trust at all 5 2 2 7 9 6
Don't know 10 9 9 9 18 14 3
Have Children / Mothers
« I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 70 62 75 61
NET: BTM2 19 27 15 23
Great deal of trust 35 32 37 29
Some trust 35 29 38 32
Not very much trust 15 20 12 19
No trust at all 5 6 4 3
Don't know 10 12 10 17
Education
Secondar Some college or | Completed college Post
% Total Y . .g 5 . : graduate
school or less university or university :
studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 70 58 68 72 81
NET: BTM2 19 28 20 17 14
Greatdeal = .. 25 28 37 54
of trust
Some trust 35 33 41 35 27
Not very 15 23 15 14 8
much trust
No trust at 5 6 5 3 6
all
Don't know 10 13 11 11 4
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Religion
Christ | Protestant | Evangelical Other Non-

0 ;

|l el Il Ko it P L | ToronTo
sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 May 26%, 2014
NET:

ToPD 70 73 79 66 71 76 77 63
NET:

BTM2 19 17 15 15 20 14 15 24
Great

dealof 35 38 47 41 31 39 40 30
trust

Some 35 36 31 26 40 37 37 33
trust

Not

very 15 15 14 14 18 9 7 15
much

trust

No

trust at 5 2 1 1 2 5 7 9
all

Don't 10 9 6 19 9 10 9 13
know
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Trust in the Prime Minister’s Office
‘How much trust do you have in the Prime Minister’s Office or PMO?’ TORONTO
May 26,2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @M@-
Sample 1694 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 36 31 36 35 39 45 36 37
NET: BTM2 60 61 62 62 59 52 60 59
Great deal of trust 10 7 10 8 12 14 10 9
Some trust 27 24 26 27 27 31 25 28
Not very much trust 35 30 35 37 36 39 34 36
No trust at all 25 32 27 25 23 13 26 23
Don't know 4 8 2 3 2 3 4 4
Region / Language
I
Sample 1694 128 397 643 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 36 31 28 42 43 42 32 39 26
NET: BTM2 60 69 66 56 53 52 63 57 68
Great deal of trust 10 9 3 12 19 17 7 12 3
Some trust 27 21 24 30 24 25 25 27 23
Not very much trust 35 36 36 35 26 37 35 34 37
No trust at all 25 33 30 21 28 15 29 23 31
Don't know 4 1 7 3 3 6 4 3 6
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 36 29 38 36 35 33 36
NET: BTM2 60 65 56 61 63 65 61
tGrLe;t deal of 10 13 9 9 7 8 10
Some trust 27 17 29 27 29 26 25
:ztst" EIVIIEEs 35 36 37 34 39 39 34
No trust at all 25 29 19 27 24 26 27
Don't know 4 5 6 3 2 2 3
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Federal Party Preference
PN < | cor: [ o [ wor [ oreen | ioc | othr pares ORONTO
Sample 1694 496 562 342 102 74 61
NET: TOP2 36 76 24 18 24 22 22 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 60 21 71 80 75 67 77
Great deal of trust 10 28 4 2 5 3 0
Some trust 27 48 20 17 19 20 22
Not very much trust 35 16 41 47 37 34 45
No trust at all 25 5 30 33 38 33 32
Don't know 4 3 5 1 1 10 1
Have Children / Mothers
v I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 36 35 37 39
NET: BTM2 60 60 59 54
Great deal of trust 10 8 11 6
Some trust 27 28 26 34
Not very much trust 35 35 35 36
No trust at all 25 25 25 19
Don't know 4 5 4 7
Education
°/
0 otal . . . . .
school or less university or university studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 36 49 37 34 30
NET: BTM2 60 46 59 63 67
gf’ :::s':ea' 10 13 10 10 8
Some trust 27 37 27 24 22
:‘:‘tc;et'r‘l"st 35 30 38 35 34
:‘I’ trustat 55 15 21 27 33
Don't know 4 5 4 4 4
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Religion
Christi | Protestant | Evangelical Other Non-

0 )

|l I el el o e P K | ToronTo
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 | May 26%, 2014
NET:

ToPD 36 43 47 54 39 41 41 23
NET:

BTM2 60 52 51 39 56 49 55 75
Great

dealof 10 13 17 20 10 10 14 3
trust

Some 27 30 30 35 29 31 27 20
trust

Not

very 35 35 37 22 38 31 30 35
much

trust

No

trustat 25 17 14 17 18 18 25 40
all

Don't 4 5 2 7 5 10 4 3
know
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Trust in the RCMP

‘How much trust do you have in the RCMP?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @@@-
Sample 1694 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 72 70 68 72 75 78 68 76
NET: BTM2 25 25 29 26 23 20 30 20
Great deal of trust 26 28 22 31 24 26 25 28
Some trust 46 42 46 41 51 52 42 49
Not very much trust 19 18 21 21 19 17 21 17
No trust at all 6 8 8 5 4 2 9 3
Don't know 3 4 3 2 2 3 2
Region / Language
»
Sample 1694 128 397 643 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 72 71 72 75 75 68 68 73 70
NET: BTM2 25 29 22 23 24 28 31 26 22
Great deal of trust 26 36 18 30 37 32 18 29 16
Some trust 46 36 54 45 39 36 49 43 54
Not very much trust 19 24 16 18 23 21 23 20 17
No trust at all 6 5 6 5 1 8 8 6 5
Don't know 3 0 7 2 0 3 2 2 7
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 72 67 71 72 68 74 77
NET: BTM2 25 28 23 23 31 24 23
Great deal of 2% 26 32 22 22 26 28
trust
Some trust 46 41 39 50 46 48 48
Not very much 19 22 18 17 26 21 19
trust
No trust at all 6 6 5 6 5 3 5
Don't know 3 4 6 4 1 2
16
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Federal Party Preference

o N ey

Sample 1694 496 562
NET: TOP2 72 80 77 72 54 67 45
NET: BTM2 25 18 21 26 43 22 53
Great deal of trust 26 34 28 24 20 12 15
Some trust 46 46 49 48 34 54 30
Not very much trust 19 14 18 20 29 16 37
No trust at all 6 4 3 6 13 6 16
Don't know 3 2 2 3 3 11 2
Have Children / Mothers
I
Sample 1694 128 397 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 72 71 72 75 75 68 68 73 70
NET: BTM2 25 29 22 23 24 28 31 26 22
Great deal of trust 26 36 18 30 37 32 18 29 16
Some trust 46 36 54 45 39 36 49 43 54
Not very much trust 19 24 16 18 23 21 23 20 17
No trust at all 6 5 6 5 1 8 8 6 5
Don't know 3 0 7 2 0 3 2 2 7
Education
v
() otal
school or less umversnty or umversnty studies
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 72 71 74 73 69
NET: BTM2 25 25 24 24 28
gf' :::s':ea' 26 30 29 24 23
Some trust 46 41 44 48 46
:‘:‘tc;et'r‘l"st 19 22 19 16 24
aNI<I) trust at 6 4 5 3 3
Don't know 3 4 2 3 3
17
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Religion
Christi | Protestant | Evangelical Other Non-

o .

|l I el Il K it e b | ToroNTO
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 | May 26%, 2014
NET:

T0P2 72 78 83 81 76 75 49 65
NET:

BTM2 25 19 16 18 20 19 46 33
Great

deal of 26 30 33 41 27 30 15 21
trust

Some 46 48 50 40 49 45 34 44
trust

Not

very 19 15 15 18 15 15 23 26
much

trust

No

trust at 6 3 1 1 5 4 23 7
all

Don't 3 3 1 1 4 6 5 2
know
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Trust in the Parliament

‘How much trust do you have in the Parliament?’

eI

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
%

Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 52
NET: BTM2 44
Great deal of trust 7
Some trust 44

Not very much trust 35

oo Lo Lo Lusl i Loc

397

No trust at all 9
Don't know 4
Region / Language
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 52
NET: BTM2 44
Great deal of trust 7
Some trust 44

Not very much trust 35

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
<
2 $40K $60K $80K $100K $250K

No trust at all 9

Don't know 4
Household Income

%

Sample 1694

NET: TOP2 52

NET: BTM2 44

Great deal of 7

trust

Some trust 44

Not very much 35

trust

No trust at all 9

Don't know 4
19

44
51
5
39
37
14
5

128
50

48
14
36
34
14
2

36
58

9
27
42

16
6

51
46
8
43
37
10
2

46
47
5
41
39
9
7

55
40

9
46
29

11
5

643
56

41
6
50
31
10
3

53
43
7
47
33
10
4

56
42
11
44
34

54
43

7
47

34

54
42
10
44
36
7
4

631
62
34

9
52
30

5

190 214
51 50
45 47
11 9
41 42
36 38

8 8
3

55
40

5
51
30

10
5

773
49

47

41
36
12

921
54

41
7
47
34

1326
54

43
9
46
33
10
3

56
43

6
50
38

5
1

368
44

50
3
41
41
9
7

52
47

6
46
37

10
1
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Federal Party Preference

PR . oo o [ or | ren i | otner s
102 74 61 TORONTO

Sample 1694 496 562 342
NET: TOP2 52 68 59 44 30 46 22 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 44 28 39 53 69 47 72
Great deal of trust 7 11 9 4 4 3 0
Some trust 44 57 50 39 26 43 22
Not very much trust 35 22 32 43 58 32 36
No trust at all 9 5 6 10 11 15 36
Don't know 4 4 2 4 1 7 6
Have Children / Mothers
« I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 52 55 50 58
NET: BTM2 44 40 46 36
Great deal of trust 7 7 8 7
Some trust 44 49 42 52
Not very much trust 35 30 37 31
No trust at all 9 10 9 5
Don't know 4 5 4 6
Education
o Secondary Some college or | Completed college Post
% Total . . graduate
school or less university or university .
studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 52 50 53 49 59
NET: BTM2 44 44 43 48 39
Great deal
of trust / 9 / / 7
Some trust 44 40 46 42 51
Not very 35 34 32 38 33
much trust
:‘I’ trustat 4 10 11 10 5
Don't know 4 7 4 3 3
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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T 416.960.9600
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Religion
Christ | Protestant | Evangelical . Other Non-
o,
o R I Il vl Ko ol P b | ToroNTo
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 May 26, 2014
NET:
TOP2 52 58 62 70 52 66 48 40
NET:
B 44 36 32 20 44 29 49 59
Great
deal of 7 9 9 14 6 11 13 4
trust
Some 44 50 53 56 46 55 34 36
trust
Not
very 35 30 28 17 35 23 34 44
much
trust
No
trust at 9 6 4 3 9 5 15 14
all
Don't 4 5 6 10 4 5 3 2
know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Trust in the Senate of Canada
‘How much trust do you have in the Senate of Canada?’ TORONTO
May 26,2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @@@-
Sample 1694 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 30 32 28 32 26 32 30 31
NET: BTM2 64 60 65 63 69 65 66 62
Great deal of trust 6 7 6 5 4 6 6 6
Some trust 25 25 23 26 22 26 24 25
Not very much trust 38 31 35 37 44 50 34 43
No trust at all 25 29 30 26 25 15 32 19
Don't know 6 7 7 6 4 3 4 7
Region / Language
I
Sample 1694 128 397 643 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 30 32 24 35 29 35 26 32 24
NET: BTM2 64 67 65 61 70 56 70 63 66
Great deal of trust 6 11 4 6 8 5 7 7 3
Some trust 25 21 21 29 21 30 18 26 21
Not very much trust 38 38 38 37 45 33 43 39 37
No trust at all 25 29 27 24 25 23 27 25 29
Don't know 6 1 10 5 1 8 4 4 10
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 30 27 35 24 32 28 29
NET: BTM2 64 63 58 70 61 71 69
Great deal of trust 6 6 12 5 4 2 4
Some trust 25 21 22 19 28 26 24
:‘:st" ery much 38 31 38 44 39 43 38
No trust at all 25 32 20 27 21 27 31
Don't know 6 10 7 6 7 1 2
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
. Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Federal Party Preference
PN < | cor: [ o [ wor [ oreen | ioc | othr pares ORONTO
Sample 1694 496 562 342 102 74 61
NET: TOP2 30 32 36 26 35 23 6 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 64 63 60 69 58 62 92
Great deal of trust 6 7 9 4 4 1 0
Some trust 25 25 27 22 31 22 6
Not very much trust 38 38 38 43 34 31 43
No trust at all 25 25 21 26 24 31 49
Don't know 6 5 5 5 6 15 2
Have Children / Mothers
v I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 30 33 29 34
NET: BTM2 64 59 66 54
Great deal of trust 6 6 6 7
Some trust 25 27 23 27
Not very much trust 38 30 43 33
No trust at all 25 29 23 21
Don't know 6 8 5 12
Education
°/
0 otal . ; . . .
school or less university or university studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 30 31 31 27 37
NET: BTM2 64 61 62 68 60
Great deal
of trust 6 8 4 > 8
Some trust 25 23 27 21 29
Not very 38 37 42 38 34
much trust
Notrustat g 23 19 30 27
all
Don't know 6 8 7 5 2
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

Religion
Christi | Protestant | Evangelical Other Non-

o .

[ I I el R P P | voronto
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 May 26, 2014
NET:

o 30 34 32 45 32 37 42 22
NET:
i 64 61 63 45 62 59 53 72
Great
deal of 6 7 6 14 5 10 11 3
trust
Some 25 27 26 31 27 27 31 19
trust
Not
very 38 39 43 32 38 38 26 39
much
trust
No
trust at 25 22 20 13 24 21 27 33
all
Don't 6 6 5 9 7 4 6 5
know

180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6

T 416.960.9600

F 416.960.9602
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NEWS RELEASE

FORUM RESEARCH INC.

Trust in Provincial Government

‘How much trust do you have in your provincial government?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @@@-
Sample 1694 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 44 38 47 39 48 52 44 44
NET: BTM2 53 56 50 58 51 46 54 52
Great deal of trust 12 10 10 11 12 17 12 11
Some trust 32 28 37 28 36 34 32 33
Not very much trust 33 30 30 40 35 34 32 35
No trust at all 19 26 20 19 16 12 22 17
Don't know 3 6 2 2 1 3 3 4
Region / Language
»
Sample 1694 128 397 643 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 44 53 43 44 63 38 34 45 41
NET: BTM2 53 45 50 53 34 61 65 53 52
Great deal of trust 12 11 11 10 30 14 8 13 9
Some trust 32 42 32 35 33 25 26 32 32
Not very much trust 33 34 31 31 24 43 40 34 32
No trust at all 19 11 19 21 10 18 25 19 20
Don't know 3 2 7 3 3 1 0 2 7
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 44 33 45 42 40 51 47
NET: BTM2 53 63 49 57 56 49 52
Great deal of 12 14 15 8 11 16 9
trust
Some trust 32 19 30 34 29 35 38
:ztst" EIVIIEEs 33 34 33 33 35 38 38
No trust at all 19 29 16 24 21 11 15
Don't know 3 4 6 1 5 0 1
25

MEDIA INQUIRIES:

Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

TORONTO
May 26, 2014

180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6

T 416.960.9600

F 416.960.9602
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
. Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Federal Party Preference
PN < | cor: [ o [ wor [ oreen | ioc | othr pares ORONTO
Sample 1694 496 562 342 102 74 61
NET: TOP2 44 45 60 37 36 24 8 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 53 53 37 62 56 71 92
Great deal of trust 12 15 18 8 2 7
Some trust 32 30 43 29 34 16
Not very much trust 33 31 27 38 35 43 53
No trust at all 19 22 10 23 21 28 39
Don't know 3 2 3 1 8 5 1
Have Children / Mothers
v I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 44 44 44 46
NET: BTM2 53 52 54 48
Great deal of trust 12 10 13 11
Some trust 32 34 31 35
Not very much trust 33 32 34 36
No trust at all 19 20 19 12
Don't know 3 4 3 5
Education
o/
4 otal . ; . . .
school or less university or university studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 44 48 40 43 48
NET: BTM2 53 48 57 54 50
sf' :::s':ea' 12 18 9 11 11
Some trust 32 30 31 32 37
:‘:‘tc;et'r‘l"st 33 33 39 32 30
:‘I’ trustat 49 15 18 22 20
Don't know 3 4 4 3 2
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Religion
Christi | Protestant | Evangelical ) Other Non-
o,
Tl o | | nn | et | 0 | o | ceen | Yo [T
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 | May 26%, 2014
NET:
TOP2 44 46 47 57 42 52 50 39
NET:
B 53 51 51 37 54 44 47 59
Great
deal of 12 13 13 16 13 12 15 9
trust
Some 32 33 34 42 29 40 35 30
trust
Not
very 33 33 37 28 35 22 23 35
much
trust
No
trust at 19 17 14 9 19 22 25 23
all
Don't 3 4 2 6 4 4 3 2
know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. & Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Trust in the Parliamentary Budget Officer
‘How much trust do you have in the Parliamentary Budget Officer or PBO?’ TORONTO
May 26,2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @@@-
Sample 1694 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 45 30 47 45 53 60 50 40
NET: BTM2 36 43 35 41 32 26 33 40
Great deal of trust 10 7 10 11 15 12 14 7
Some trust 35 24 37 34 38 48 37 33
Not very much trust 25 26 23 30 25 23 21 29
No trust at all 11 17 13 11 7 3 12 11
Don't know 18 27 18 14 15 14 17 20
Region / Language
% mmm
Sample 1694 128 397 643 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 45 44 38 49 48 49 41 48 37
NET: BTM2 36 43 33 35 42 35 42 37 34
Great deal of trust 10 14 4 13 12 12 10 13 3
Some trust 35 31 34 36 36 37 31 35 34
Not very much trust 25 27 24 25 26 26 26 25 26
No trust at all 11 17 9 10 16 8 16 12 8
Don't know 18 12 29 15 11 17 17 15 29
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 45 31 49 39 45 56 52
NET: BTM2 36 50 37 37 39 24 34
Great deal of trust 10 8 8 9 10 12 15
Some trust 35 23 41 30 34 43 38
Not very much 25 31 25 27 28 18 24
trust
No trust at all 11 19 11 10 11 5 10
Don't know 18 20 15 24 16 21 14
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
28 forumresearch.com




NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
. Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Federal Party Preference
PN < | cor: [ o [ wor [ oreen | ioc | othr pares ORONTO
Sample 1694 496 562 342 102 74 61
NET: TOP2 45 55 51 43 35 32 17 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 36 29 32 35 46 47 75
Great deal of trust 10 12 14 6 12 3 1
Some trust 35 42 37 36 23 28 17
Not very much trust 25 22 25 25 28 27 39
No trust at all 11 7 7 10 18 20 36
Don't know 18 16 17 22 19 21 8
Have Children / Mothers
v I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 45 45 45 38
NET: BTM2 36 35 37 38
Great deal of trust 10 11 10 8
Some trust 35 33 35 29
Not very much trust 25 22 27 26
No trust at all 11 13 10 12
Don't know 18 20 18 25
Education
°/
0 otal . ) . . .
school or less university or university studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 45 45 42 44 51
NET: BTM2 36 38 38 37 29
gf' :::s':ea' 10 9 6 10 19
Some trust 35 37 36 34 33
:‘:‘tc;et'r‘l"st 25 24 27 28 19
:‘I’ trustat g 15 12 10 11
Don't know 18 16 20 18 19
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

Religion
Christ | Protestant | Evangelical Other Non-

o .

[ I Pl Il K Il PR B | voronto
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 May 26, 2014
NET:

i 45 49 52 50 45 58 47 37
NET:
i 36 34 30 25 39 31 35 41
Great
deal of 10 10 11 18 8 14 13 10
trust
Some 35 39 41 32 37 44 33 27
trust
Not
very 25 26 24 22 29 2 22 25
much
trust
No
trust at 11 8 6 3 10 9 13 16
all
Don't

18 17 17 25 16 11 19 22
know

180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. & Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603
Trust in the Chief Electoral Officer or CEO
‘How much trust do you have in The Chief Electoral Officer or CEO’ TORONTO
May 26,2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% @M@-
Sample 1694 631 773 921
NET: TOP2 63 56 62 63 67 71 67 59
NET: BTM2 24 28 24 26 22 19 24 25
Great deal of trust 24 19 25 23 29 26 29 18
Some trust 39 37 37 39 37 46 37 41
Not very much trust 18 20 15 19 18 17 16 20
No trust at all 6 8 9 8 4 2 8 5
Don't know 13 16 14 11 12 10 10 16
Region / Language
I
Sample 1694 128 397 643 190 214 1326 368
NET: TOP2 63 65 72 61 59 58 55 60 72
NET: BTM2 24 24 19 26 29 31 23 26 20
Great deal of trust 24 13 22 26 23 25 25 24 21
Some trust 39 52 50 35 35 33 30 36 51
Not very much trust 18 19 13 20 22 25 12 19 14
No trust at all 6 5 5 6 7 6 10 7 6
Don't know 13 11 9 13 12 11 22 14 8
Household Income
20- 40- 60- 80- 100-
%
Sample 1694
NET: TOP2 63 53 56 63 66 76 73
NET: BTM2 24 25 30 24 28 10 22
tGrLe;t deal of U 15 18 2 23 28 35
Some trust 39 37 38 41 44 48 38
:ztst" EIVIIEEs 18 19 20 15 24 8 17
No trust at all 6 6 &) 8 4 2 5
Don't know 13 23 14 14 6 14 5
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President

. Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

Federal Party Preference

PR . oo o [ or | ren i | otner s
102 74 61 TORONTO

Sample 1694 496 562 342
NET: TOP2 63 64 70 66 53 65 35 May 26, 2014
NET: BTM2 24 23 20 21 26 27 56
Great deal of trust 24 17 32 23 24 30 11
Some trust 39 47 39 43 29 34 24
Not very much trust 18 19 17 17 18 20 21
No trust at all 6 4 4 4 8 7 35
Don't know 13 13 9 13 22 9 10
Have Children / Mothers
« I
Sample 1694 323 1371 155
NET: TOP2 63 61 63 56
NET: BTM2 24 25 24 23
Great deal of trust 24 23 24 18
Some trust 39 38 39 38
Not very much trust 18 18 18 17
No trust at all 6 7 6 7
Don't know 13 14 12 20
Education
Seconda Some college or | Completed college Post
% Total ry . .g 5 . = graduate
school or less university or university .
studies
Sample 1694 355 496 556 287
NET: TOP2 63 53 62 63 71
NET: BTM2 24 28 25 24 20
Great deal 24 13 20 25 36
of trust
Some trust 39 40 42 38 36
Not very 18 21 17 19 15
much trust
No trust at 6 7 9 5 5
all
Don't know 13 19 13 12 9
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON MS5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
FORUM RESEARCH INC. Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

Religion
L. Protestant | Evangelical . Other Non-

0,

| ol el Kol Pt P sl | ToroNTO
Sample 1694 1237 449 71 591 126 75 382 th

May 26%, 2014

NET:

ToPD 63 65 68 63 64 63 64 57

NET:

sz 2 23 18 21 25 25 29 27

Great

dealof 24 23 28 23 21 20 28 24

trust

Some 39 42 40 4 44 43 36 33

trust

Not

very 18 19 16 19 21 20 12 17

much

trust

No

trust at 6 4 3 2 4 5 17 10

all

Ll 13 12 13 16 10 12 6 16

know

For more information:

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D.

President

Forum Research Inc.

Tel: (416) 960-9603

Fax: (416) 960-9602

E-mail: Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com

180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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T 416.960.9600
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